LICKING COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. FEE SCHEDULE

REVISED 9/17/2019

CATEGORY	LOCAL FEE	STATE	TOTAL	EFFECTIVE DATE
I. FOOD SERVICE OPERATION/ RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENT				
A. COMMERCIAL < 25,000 SQ. FT.	* 470 F0	* ~~ ~~	*•••••••••••••	
	\$172.50	\$28.00	\$200.50	
2 LEVEL 2	\$193.20 \$359.80	\$28.00 \$28.00	\$221.20 \$387.80	
3 LEVEL 3 4 LEVEL 4	\$359.80 \$453.40	\$28.00 \$28.00	\$387.80 \$481.40	
B COMMERCIAL > 25,000 SQ. FT.	φ 4 55.40	φ20.00	φ401.40	
1 LEVEL 1	\$244.90	\$28.00	\$272.90	
2 LEVEL 2	\$257.20	\$28.00	\$285.20	
3 LEVEL 3	\$885.00	\$28.00	\$913.00	
4 LEVEL 4	\$937.50	\$28.00	\$965.50	
C NON-COMMERCIAL < 25,000 SQ. FT		+		
1 LEVEL 1	\$86.25	\$14.00	\$100.25	
2 LEVEL 2	\$96.60	\$14.00	\$110.60	
3 LEVEL 3	\$179.90	\$14.00	\$193.90	
4 LEVEL 4	\$226.70	\$14.00	\$240.70	
D NON-COMMERCIAL ≥ 25,000 SQ. FT				
1 LEVEL 1	\$122.45	\$14.00	\$136.45	
2 LEVEL 2	\$128.60	\$14.00	\$142.60	
3 LEVEL 3	\$442.50	\$14.00	\$456.50	
4 LEVEL 4	\$468.75	\$14.00	\$482.75	
E PLAN REVIEW FEE = 30% OF LICENSE FEE				
F VENDING	\$21.47	\$6.00	\$27.47	
G MOBILE	\$139.00	\$28.00	\$167.00	
	\$60.00		\$60.00	
	\$30.00		\$30.00	
J LATE FEE 25% OF LOCAL FEE		-		
K FOOD SAFETY CLASS - LEVEL 2	Class \$100.00	Exam \$50.00		4/15/2007
II. CAMPGROUNDS				
A1 CAMPGROUND WITH 50 OR FEWER SITES	\$190.00	\$110.00	\$300.00	
A2 CAMPGROUND WITH MORE THAN 50 SITES	\$190.00	\$110.00	\$300.00	
A3 EACH CAMPGROUND SITE OVER 50	\$1.00	<i>Q</i> 110.00	\$1.00	
C1 TEMPORARY CAMPGROUND WITH 50 OR FEWER SITES	\$160.00		\$160.00	
C2 TEMPORARY CAMPGROUND WITH MORE THAN 50 SITES	\$160.00		\$160.00	4/19/2016
C3 EACH TEMPORARY CAMPGROUND SITE OVER 50	\$0.50		\$0.50	4/19/2016
D DAY AND RESIDENT CAMPS	\$150.00		\$150.00	
E LATE FEE 25% OF LICENSE	<i>↓</i>		<i>↓</i>	
III. MANUFACTURED HOME PARKS	****	# 400.00	A 405 00	
	\$325.00	\$100.00	\$425.00	
B MANUFACTURED HOME PLACEMENT RE-INSPECTION	\$100.00			
IV. PUBLIC SWIMMING				
A POOL, SPA, AND SPECIAL USE POOL	\$420.00	\$80.00	\$500.00	1/1/2017
B EACH ADDITIONAL POOL/SPA AT SAME LOCATION	\$135.00	\$55.00	\$190.00	1/1/2017
C PUBLIC BATHING BEACH LATE FEE 25% OF LICENSE	\$350.00		\$350.00	
V. PRIVATE WATER SYSTEMS				
A Single Family Dwelling	.	A =		
1 New Private Water System	\$245.00	\$94.00	\$339.00	11/15/2016
2 Test Well	\$245.00	\$94.00	\$339.00	11/15/2016
3 Pond	\$300.00	\$94.00	\$394.00	11/15/2016
4 Conversion of a well to a PWS	\$245.00	** **	\$245.00	11/15/2016
5 Alteration	\$175.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	9/17/2019
6 Sealing	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	9/17/2019
B Non-Single Family Dwelling	()(@04.00	004400	11/15/2016
1 New Private Water System 2 Conversion of a well to a PWS	\$250.00 \$250.00	\$94.00	\$344.00 \$250.00	11/15/2016
	\$250.00		\$250.00	11/15/2016

5 Alteration	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	9/17/2019
5 Sealing	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	9/17/2019
C Late Fee: Construction, Alteration or Conversion and Hauling	25% of Fee	ψ0.00	φ+0.00	11/15/2016
E Water Hauler Registration and Vehicle Inspection	\$150.00		\$150.00	9/17/2019
F WATER SAMPLES	ψ150.00		φ130.00	11/15/2016
	¢00.00		¢00.00	
1 Total Coliform	\$60.00		\$60.00	11/15/2016
2 OTHER SAMPLES = LAB FEE + \$35.00 (Trip Charge)	\$35.00		\$35.00	11/15/2016
3 Water Sample Processing	\$35.00		\$35.00	11/15/2016
G Private Water System Contractor Inspection	\$100.00		\$100.00	11/15/2016
H Variance Request	\$75.00		\$75.00	11/15/2016
VI. SEWAGE				
1 Application for a site review of an HSTS, SFOSTS or GWRS	\$150.00		\$150.00	5/17/2016
4 Permit for the installation of a new or replacement HSTS and GWRS	\$375.00	\$74.00	\$449.00	5/17/2016
5 Permit for the alteration of an existing HSTS and GWRS	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$235.00	5/17/2016
6 Permit for the installation of a new or replacement SFOSTS	\$425.00	\$35.00	\$460.00	5/17/2016
7 Permit for the alteration of an existing SFOSTS	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$285.00	5/17/2016
8 Permit for the operation of an HSTS, SFOSTS or GWRS	\$0.00	φ00.00	¢200.00 \$0.00	5/17/2016
	\$250.00		\$250.00	5/17/2016
9A Service Provider Registration				
9B Installer Registration	\$200.00		\$200.00	5/17/2016
9C Septage Hauler Registration	\$150.00		\$150.00	5/17/2016
10 Septage Hauler Vehicle Permit (per vehicle)	\$50.00		\$50.00	5/17/2016
11A Operation and Maintenance Inspection Fee	\$45.00		\$45.00	5/17/2016
11B System installation Re-Inspection Fee	\$50.00		\$50.00	5/17/2016
12 Abandonment of a STS or GWRS.	\$0.00		\$0.00	5/17/2016
13 Application for a variance	\$75.00		\$75.00	5/17/2016
14 Collection and examination of effluent samples	\$35 + lab fee		\$0.00	5/17/2016
16 Review of a subdivision or lots (Per Lot)	\$75.00		\$75.00	5/17/2016
17 System Evaluation - Property Transfer	\$105.00		\$105.00	5/17/2016
	φ105.00		φ105.00	5/17/2016
18 Late Fee: 25% of Permit or Registration Fee - ORC 3709.09(D)				5/17/2010
VII.				
VIII. PLUMBING				
A ANNUAL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION (INS. REQUIRED)	\$250.00		\$250.00	
B RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION	\$60.00		\$60.00	
C PER FIXTURE RESIDENTIAL	\$15.00		\$15.00	
D COMMERCIAL PERMIT APPLICATION	\$200.00		\$200.00	
E PER FIXTURE COMMERCIAL	\$20.00		\$20.00	
F PLAN REVIEW COMMERCIAL	φ20.00		φ20.00	
1 1 TO 20 FIXTURES	\$50.00		\$50.00	
2 21 TO 40 FIXTURES	\$75.00		\$75.00	
3 41 TO 60 FIXTURES	\$100.00		\$100.00	
4 61 TO 100 FIXTURES	\$150.00		\$150.00	
5 MORE THAN 100 FIXTURES	\$200.00		\$200.00	
D LATE FEE - 25% OF REGISTRATION OR PERMIT				
E RE-INSPECTION	\$50.00		\$50.00	
IX. TATTOO AND BODY PIERCING				
A FIRST TIME APPLICATION	\$100.00		\$100.00	
B ANNUAL PERMIT - TATTOO	\$200.00		\$200.00	
C ANNUAL PERMIT - BODY PIERCING	\$200.00		\$200.00	
D ANNUAL PERMIT - TATTOO AND BODY PIERCING	\$300.00		\$300.00	
	\$200.00		\$200.00	
LATE FEE 25% OF LICENSE				
X. VARIANCE REQUEST				
A APPLICATION FOR BOARD OF HEALTH VARIANCE	\$75.00		\$75.00	
XI. VITAL STATISTICS				
A BIRTH CERTIFICATE - CERTIFIED COPY	\$11.50	\$13.50	\$25.00	
B DEATH CERTIFICATE - CERTIFIED COPY	\$11.50	\$13.50	\$25.00	
D BURIAL PERMIT	\$3.00		\$3.00	
	,			

XII.	NURSING					
	Immunizations:			Unit		
	Administration Fee	\$		per shot	\$21.25 \$45.00	3/20/2013
	Initial Travel Clinic Assessment		\$45.00	• •	\$45.00 \$20.00	
	Initial Travel Clinic Assessment additional family member Vaccines:		\$20.00	per inp	\$20.00	
	Cost of Vaccine plus 50% for insurance billing or cost plus 15% if paid at					
	time of service.	Var	ies			5/21/2014
	TB Testing					
	TB Test placement	\$	10.25		\$20.00	7/1/2015
	TB Test Reading (Assessment)	\$	26.00		\$20.00	7/1/2015
	1 Step TB Test + Assessment paid at Time of Service	\$	30.00		\$30.00	8/20/2019
	2 Step TB Test + Assessment paid at Time of Service	\$	50.00		\$50.00	8/20/2019
	Quantiferon TB Test \$20 plus Outside Lab Fee*	\$	20.00		\$20.00	8/20/2019
	Clinic Fees				\$0.00	
	STD Exam	\$	44.00		\$44.00	7/1/2015
	Wet Mount	\$	9.00		\$9.00	7/1/2015
	Syphilis Test	\$	9.00		\$9.00	7/1/2015
	Herpes Culture	\$	4.00		\$4.00	7/1/2015
	HIV Screening	\$	15.00		\$15.00	8/20/2019
	Hepatitis C Screening	\$	20.00		\$20.00	8/20/2019
	Wart Removal	\$	171.00		\$171.00	7/1/2015
	Pregnancy Test	\$	14.00		\$14.00	7/1/2015
	*Outside Labs - Lab fee plus: 50% for insurance, 15% for self pay	Var	ies			8/20/2019
	STD Uninsured sliding fees(<150% FPL \$20, 150-249% FPL 50% of fee, 250%> 100% of fee). Fee waived if partner is diagnosed first.					
XIII	SEMI-PUBLIC SEWAGE ANNUAL FEE					
A	<5,000 GPD ON-LOT DISCHARGE		\$45.00		\$45.00	1/1/2017
В	<5,000 GPD OFF-LOT DISCHARGE		\$65.00		\$65.00	1/1/2017
С	5,000-25,000 GPD ON-LOT DISCHARGE		\$60.00		\$60.00	1/1/2017
D	5,000-25,000 GPD OFF-LOT DISCHARGE		\$120.00		\$120.00	1/1/2017
J	GOVERNMENT		\$0.00		\$0.00	
K	INSTALLATION INSPECTION		\$100.00		\$100.00	
L	LATE FEE 25% OF INSPECTION FEE					
VN/						
	SOLID WASTE		¢150.00		¢150.00	
	Commercial Hauler Registration		\$150.00 \$50.00		\$150.00 \$50.00	
B C	Per Hauler Vehicle Inspection Fee Recycling Facility		\$30.00 \$150.00		\$50.00 \$150.00	8/20/2019
D	LATE FEE - 25% OF REGISTRATION OR PERMIT		φ150.00		φ150.00	0/20/2019
D						
XV.	MOSQUITO CONTROL					
Α	ADULTICIDE PER MILE - POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS		\$26.00		\$26.00	
В	LARVACIDE - COST OF MATERIALS					
С	PRIVATE PROPERTY UP TO 2 MILES		\$55.00		\$55.00	
D	PRIVATE PROPERTY EACH ADDITIONAL MILE		\$26.00		\$26.00	
V\/						
		¢0 0	5/0000			8/20/2010
A B	Copy Fee Sharps Disposal: up to 1gallon container	φU.2	25/page \$5		\$0.00	8/20/2019 8/20/2019
D	Sharps Disposal. up to Tgallon container		φΟ		φ0.00	0/20/2019